
 
 

LAND USE HEARING OFFICER VARIANCE REPORT 

APPLICATION NUMBER: VAR 21-0269 

LUHO HEARING DATE:  April 26, 2021 CASE REVIEWER:  Colleen Marshall, AICP, CFM 

 
REQUEST:  The applicant is requesting variances to principal building setbacks, accessory structure 
setbacks and flag lot requirements to accommodate a proposed subdivision of property zoned ASC-1 that is 
located in the Urban Service Area. 

 
VARIANCE(S): 
 
Principal Building Setback on Proposed Eastern Lot  
Per LDC Section 6.01.01, a minimum front yard setback of 50 feet is required in the ASC-1 district. Per 
LDC Section 6.01.03.F.9, required yards on flag lots and lots accessed by easements are oriented with 
respect to the roadway from which they are accessed, as if the lots abutted the roadway. In the subject case, 
the property is accessed from the west side via Sylvan Green Lane. Therefore, the required front yard for the 
proposed eastern lot is located along the proposed west lot line. The applicant requests a 20-foot reduction to 
the required front yard setback to allow a 30-foot front setback from the west property line for the existing 
home on the proposed eastern lot. 

 
Principal Building Setback on Proposed Western Lot 
Per LDC Section 6.01.01, a minimum rear yard setback of 50 feet is required in the ASC-1 district. Per LDC 
Section 6.01.03.F.9, required yards on flag lots and lots accessed by easements are oriented with respect to 
the roadway from which they are accessed, as if the lots abutted the roadway. In the subject case, the 
property is accessed from the west side via Sylvan Green Lane. Therefore, the required rear yard for the 
proposed western lot is located along the proposed east lot line. The applicant requests a 38-foot reduction to 
the required rear yard setback to allow a 12-foot rear setback from the east property line for the existing 
home on the proposed western lot. 
 
Accessory Structure Setback on Proposed Eastern Lot 
Per LDC Section 6.11.04.C.1, accessory structures shall be permitted in front yards at twice the depth of the 
required front yard or 50 feet, whichever is less. Per LDC Section 6.01.01, a minimum front yard setback of 
50 feet is required in the ASC-1 district. The applicant requests a 30-foot reduction to the required front yard 
setback to allow a 20-foot front setback from the west property line for the existing accessory structure on 
the proposed eastern lot. 
 
Flag Lot in Urban Service Area 
Per LDC Section 6.02.01.B.4, a flag lot may be created to serve a single parcel provided the subdivision is 
located within the Rural Area and an agricultural zoning district. The applicant requests a variance to allow 
the creation of a new flag lot within the Urban Service Area. 

 
FINDINGS/BACKGROUND: 
 
 A Certified Parcel subdivision application for the subject property (PI 5220) was submitted on February 

20, 2020 to create two lots. If the subject variances are approved, the applicant will then be able proceed 
with completing the proposed subdivision. 
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DISCLAIMER: 
The variance listed above is based on the information provided in the application by the applicant.  
Additional variances may be needed after the site has applied for development permits.  The granting of 
these variances does not obviate the applicant or property owner from attaining all additional required 
approvals including but not limited to:  subdivision or site development approvals and building permit 
approvals. 

 
 
 

 

ADMINISTRATOR’S SIGN-OFF 
 
 
 

Tom Hiznay
Thu Apr  8 2021 12:14:40  

 
 
Attachments:  Application 
                         Site Plan 
                         Petitioner’s Written Statement 
                         Current Deed 
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__________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

__________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

_________________________________________________________________________ __________________________________ 

�ĚĚŝƟŽŶĂů�ͬ�ZĞǀŝƐĞĚ�
/ŶĨŽƌŵĂƟŽŶ�^ŚĞĞƚ �ĂƚĞ�^ƚĂŵƉ�,ĞƌĞ

�ϲϬϭ��͘�<ĞŶŶĞĚǇ��ůǀĚ͕͘�ϭϵƚŚ�&ůŽŽƌ�ͮ��;ϴϭϯͿ�ϮϳϮ�ϱϲϬϬ 

�ƉƉůŝĐĂƟŽŶ�EƵŵďĞƌ͗ ______________________________����ƉƉůŝĐĂŶƚ Ɛ͛�EĂŵĞ͗�� ________________________________________________ 

ZĞǀŝĞǁŝŶŐ�WůĂŶŶĞƌ Ɛ͛�EĂŵĞ͗ _______________________________________________________ ����ĂƚĞ͗_______________________________ 

�ƉƉůŝĐĂƟŽŶ�dǇƉĞ͗�

� WůĂŶŶĞĚ��ĞǀĞůŽƉŵĞŶƚ�;W�Ϳ � DŝŶŽƌ�DŽĚŝĮĐĂƟŽŶͬWĞƌƐŽŶĂů��ƉƉĞĂƌĂŶĐĞ�;WZ^Ϳ�� ^ƚĂŶĚĂƌĚ�ZĞǌŽŶŝŶŐ�;Z�Ϳ 

� sĂƌŝĂŶĐĞ�;s�ZͿ � �ĞǀĞůŽƉŵĞŶƚ�ŽĨ�ZĞŐŝŽŶĂů�/ŵƉĂĐƚ�;�Z/Ϳ � DĂũŽƌ�DŽĚŝĮĐĂƟŽŶ�;DDͿ 

� ^ƉĞĐŝĂů�hƐĞ�;^hͿ � �ŽŶĚŝƟŽŶĂů�hƐĞ�;�hͿ � KƚŚĞƌ ___________________________ 

�ƵƌƌĞŶƚ�,ĞĂƌŝŶŐ��ĂƚĞ�;ŝĨ�ĂƉƉůŝĐĂďůĞͿ͗� ____________________________ 

dŚĞ�ĨŽůůŽǁŝŶŐ�ŵƵƐƚ�ďĞ�ĂƩĂĐŚĞĚ�ƚŽ�ƚŚŝƐ�^ŚĞĞƚ͘ 

� �ŽǀĞƌ�>ĞƚƚĞƌ�ǁŝƚŚ�ƐƵŵŵĂƌǇ�ŽĨ�ƚŚĞ�ĐŚĂŶŐĞƐ�ĂŶĚͬŽƌ�ĂĚĚŝƚŝŽŶĂů�ŝŶĨŽƌŵĂƚŝŽŶ�ƉƌŽǀŝĚĞĚ͘�/Ĩ�Ă�ƌĞǀŝƐĞĚ�^ŝƚĞ�WůĂŶ�ŝƐ�ďĞŝŶŐ 
ƐƵďŵŝƚƚĞĚ͕�Ăůů�ĐŚĂŶŐĞƐ�ŽŶ�ƚŚĞ�ƐŝƚĞ�ƉůĂŶ�ŵƵƐƚ�ďĞ�ůŝƐƚĞĚ�ŝŶ�ĚĞƚĂŝů�ŝŶ�ƚŚĞ��ŽǀĞƌ�>ĞƚƚĞƌ͘  

� �Ŷ�ƵƉĚĂƚĞĚ�WƌŽũĞĐƚ�EĂƌƌĂƚŝǀĞ�ĐŽŶƐŝƐƚĞŶƚ�ǁŝƚŚ�ƚŚĞ�ĐŚĂŶŐĞƐ�Žƌ�ĂĚĚŝƚŝŽŶĂů�ŝŶĨŽƌŵĂƚŝŽŶ�ƉƌŽǀŝĚĞĚ͕�ŝĨ�ĂƉƉůŝĐĂďůĞ͘ 

^ƵďŵŝƚƚĂů�sŝĂ͗ 

� �ŵĂŝů�;WƌĞĨĞƌƌĞĚͿ͘�EŽƚĞ�ƚŚĂƚ�ŶŽ�ĨŽůůŽǁ�ƵƉ�ƉĂƉĞƌ�ĨŝůĞ�ŝƐ�ŶĞĐĞƐƐĂƌǇ͘�WĚĨ�ĨŽƌŵĂƚ�ŽŶůǇ͘�DĂǆŝŵƵŵ�ĂƚƚĂĐŚŵĞŶƚ;ƐͿ�ƐŝǌĞ�ŝƐ�ϭϱ�D�͘ 

�ŵĂŝů�ƚŚŝƐ�ƐŚĞĞƚ�ĂůŽŶŐ�Ăůů�ƚŚĞ�ĂĚĚŝƚŝŽŶĂůͬƌĞǀŝƐĞĚ�ƐƵďŵŝƚƚĂů�ŝƚĞŵƐ�ŝŶ�ƉĚĨ�ƚŽ͗��ŽŶŝŶŐ/ŶƚĂŬĞͲ�^�ΛŚĐĨůŐŽǀ͘ ŶĞƚ 

� DĂŝů�Žƌ�ĚĞůŝǀĞƌǇ͘�EƵŵďĞƌ�ŽĨ�WůĂŶƐ�^ƵďŵŝƚƚĞĚ͗�� >ĂƌŐĞ ______ ^ŵĂůů _______ 

&Žƌ�W�͕�DD͕�WZ^�ĂŶĚ�^h͗�ϳ�ůĂƌŐĞ�ĐŽƉŝĞƐ�Ϯϰ͟yϯϲ͕͟ �ŽŶĞ�ƐŵĂůů�ϴ͘ϱyϭϭ͘͟
&Žƌ�Z�Ͳ^ƚĂŶĚĂƌĚ͗�ŝĨ�ƉůŽƚ�ƉůĂŶ�ŝƐ�ůĂƌŐĞƌ�ƚŚĂŶ�ϴ͘ϱ͟yϭϭ͕͟ �ϳ�ůĂƌŐĞ�ĐŽƉŝĞƐ�ƐŚŽƵůĚ��ďĞ�ƐƵďŵŝƚƚĞĚ͘ 
&Žƌ�DŝŶŽƌ��ŚĂŶŐĞ͗�ϲ�ůĂƌŐĞ�ĐŽƉŝĞƐ͘
&Žƌ�sĂƌŝĂŶĐĞƐ�Žƌ��ŽŶĚŝƚŝŽŶĂů�hƐĞ�ƉĞƌŵŝƚƐ͗�ŽŶĞ�ϴ͘ϱ͟yϭϭ͟�Žƌ�ůĂƌŐĞƌͿ 

DĂŝů�ƚŽ͗ ,ĂŶĚ��ĞůŝǀĞƌ�ƚŽ͗�
�ĞǀĞůŽƉŵĞŶƚ�^ĞƌǀŝĐĞƐ��ĞƉĂƌƚŵĞŶƚ �ŽƵŶƚǇ��ĞŶƚĞƌ 
�ŽŵŵƵŶŝƚǇ��ĞǀĞůŽƉŵĞŶƚ��ŝǀŝƐŝŽŶ��� �ĞǀĞůŽƉŵĞŶƚ�^ĞƌǀŝĐĞƐ��ĞƉĂƌƚŵĞŶƚ�
W͘K͘��Žǆ�ϭϭϭϬ ϭϵƚŚ�&ůŽŽƌ 
dĂŵƉĂ͕�&>�ϯϯϲϬϭͲϭϭϭϬ �ϲϬϭ��͘�<ĞŶŶĞĚǇ��ůǀĚ͕͘�dĂŵƉĂ 

/�ĐĞƌƟĨǇ�ƚŚĂƚ�ĐŚĂŶŐĞƐ�ĚĞƐĐƌŝďĞĚ�ĂďŽǀĞ�ĂƌĞ�ƚŚĞ�ŽŶůǇ�ĐŚĂŶŐĞƐ�ƚŚĂƚ�ŚĂǀĞ�ďĞĞŶ�ŵĂĚĞ�ƚŽ�ƚŚĞ�ƐƵďŵŝƐƐŝŽŶ͘��ŶǇ�ĨƵƌƚŚĞƌ�
ĐŚĂŶŐĞƐ�ǁŝůů�ƌĞƋƵŝƌĞ�ĂŶ�ĂĚĚŝƟŽŶĂů�ƐƵďŵŝƐƐŝŽŶ�ĂŶĚ�ĐĞƌƟĮĐĂƟŽŶ͘ 

^ŝŐŶĂƚƵƌĞ �ĂƚĞ 

&KZ�K&&/���h^��KE>z 
� EŽƟĮĐĂƟŽŶ��ͲDĂŝů�^ĞŶƚ � ^ĐĂŶŶĞĚ�ŝŶƚŽ�KWd/y 
� dƌĂŶƐŵŝƩĂů��ŽŵƉůĞƚĞĚ /ŶͲdĂŬĞ��ŽŵƉůĞƚĞĚ�ďǇ͗ _______________________ 
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VARIANCE REQUEST 
 
��� 3URMHFW�1DUUDWLYH��,Q�WKH�VSDFH�EHORZ�GHVFULEH�WKH�YDULDQFH�LQFOXGLQJ�DQ\�KLVWRU\�DQG�RU�UHODWHG�IDFWV�WKDW�PD\�EH�

KHOSIXO�LQ�XQGHUVWDQGLQJ�WKH�UHTXHVW���7KLV�H[SODQDWLRQ�VKDOO�DOVR�VSHFLILFDOO\�LGHQWLI\�ZKDW�LV�EHLQJ�UHTXHVWHG��e.g. 
Variance of 10 feet from the required rear yard setback of 25 feet resulting in a rear yard of 15 feet)��,I�DGGLWLRQDO�
VSDFH�LV�QHHGHG��SOHDVH�DWWDFK�H[WUD�SDJHV�WR�WKLV�DSSOLFDWLRQ��
BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB

BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB

BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB

BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB

BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB

BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB

BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB

BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB

BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB

BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB

BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB

BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�

�
����� $�9DULDQFH�LV�UHTXHVWHG�IURP�WKH�IROORZLQJ�6HFWLRQ�V��RI�WKH�+LOOVERURXJK�&RXQW\�/DQG�'HYHORSPHQW�&RGH��

BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�

BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB

BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 
�
��� +DYH�\RX�EHHQ�FLWHG�E\�+LOOVERURXJK�&RXQW\�&RGH�(QIRUFHPHQW"�1R�BBBBBBBBB���<HV�BBBBBBBBB�

,I�\HV��\RX�PXVW�VXEPLW�D�FRS\�RI�WKH�&LWDWLRQ�ZLWK�WKLV�$SSOLFDWLRQ��
�
��� 'R�\RX�KDYH�DQ\�RWKHU�DSSOLFDWLRQV�ILOHG�ZLWK�+LOOVERURXJK�&RXQW\�WKDW�DUH�UHODWHG�WR�WKH�VXEMHFW�SURSHUW\"��

1R�BBBBBBBB<HV�BBBBBBBB�,I�\HV��SOHDVH�LQGLFDWH�WKH�QDWXUH�RI�WKH�DSSOLFDWLRQ�DQG�WKH�FDVH�QXPEHUV�DVVLJQHG�WR�
WKH�DSSOLFDWLRQ�V��BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
�

��� ,V�WKLV�D�UHTXHVW�IRU�D�ZHWODQG�VHWEDFN�YDULDQFH"�1R�BBBBBBBBB�<HV�BBBBBBBBB��
,I�\HV��\RX�PXVW�FRPSOHWH�WKH�Wetland Setback Memorandum�DQG�DOO�UHTXLUHG�LQIRUPDWLRQ�PXVW�EH�LQFOXGHG�ZLWK�
WKLV�$SSOLFDWLRQ�3DFNHW��$WWDFKPHQW�$���

�
��� 3OHDVH�LQGLFDWH�WKH�H[LVWLQJ�RU�SURSRVHG�XWLOLWLHV�IRU�WKH�VXEMHFW�SURSHUW\��

3XEOLF�:DWHU�BBBBBBBBBB�3XEOLF�:DVWHZDWHU�BBBBBBBBBB�3ULYDWH�:HOO�BBBBBBBBBB�6HSWLF�7DQNBBBBBBBBBB��
�
��� ,V�WKH�YDULDQFH�WR�DOORZ�D�W KLUG�ORW�RQ�ZHOO�DQG�RU�VHSWLF �RU�QRQ�UHVLGHQWLDO�GHYHORSPHQW�ZLWK�DQ�LQWHQVLW\�RI�WKUHH�

(5&
V"�1R�BBBBBBBB�<HV�BBBBBBBB�,I�\HV��\RX�PXVW�VXEPLW�D�ILQDO�GHWHUP LQDWLRQ�RI� WKH�“Water, Wastewater, 
and/or Reclaimed Water – Service Application Conditional Approval – Reservation of Capacity”� SULRU�WR� \RXU�
SXEOLF�KHDULQJ��IRUP�PD\�EH�REWDLQHG�IURP�19th floor County Center�����

�
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VARIANCE CRITERIA RESPONSE�
�

You must provide a response to each of the following questions. If additional space is needed, please attach 
extra pages to this application.   

 
��� ([SODLQ�KRZ�WKH�DOOHJHG�KDUGVKLSV�RU�SUDFWLFDO�GLIILFXOWLHV� DUH�XQLTXH�DQG�VLQJ XODU� WR�WKH�VXEMHFW�SURSHUW\ �DQG�DUH�QRW�

WKRVH�VXIIHUHG�LQ�FRPPRQ�ZLWK�RWKHU�SURSHUW\�VLPLODUO\�ORFDWHG"� 
� BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
� BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
� BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
� BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
� BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
�
���'HVFULEH�KRZ�WKH�OLWHUDO�UHTXLUHP HQWV�RI� WKH�/DQG� 'HYHORSPHQW�&RGH��/'&��ZRXOG� GHSULYH�\RX�RI�ULJKWV�FRPPRQO\�
HQMR\HG�E\�RWKHU�SURSHUWLHV�LQ�WKH�VDPH�GLVWULFW�DQG�DUHD�XQGHU�WKH�WHUPV�RI�WKH�/'&��

� BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
� BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
� BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
� BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
� BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
�
��� ([SODLQ�KRZ�WKH�YDULDQFH��LI�DOORZHG��ZLOO�QRW�VXEVWD QWLDOO\�LQWHUIHUH�ZLWK�RU�LQMXUH�WKH�ULJKWV�RI�RWKHUV�ZKRVH�SURSHUW \�

ZRXOG�EH�DIIHFWHG�E\�DOORZDQFH�RI�WKH�YDULDQFH��
� BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
� BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
� BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
� BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
� BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
�
��� ([SODLQ� KRZ� WKH�YDULDQFH�LV�LQ�KDUPRQ \� ZLWK� DQG� VHUYHV� WKH�JHQHUDO�LQWHQW�DQG � SXUSRVH� RI�WKH� /'&� DQG�WK H�

&RPSUHKHQVLYH�3ODQ�(refer to Section 1.02.02 and 1.02.03 of the LDC for description of intent/purpose).�
� BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
� BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
� BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
� BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
� BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
�
��� ([SODLQ�KRZ�WKH�VLWXDWLRQ� VRXJKW� WR�EH�UHOLHYHG�E\�WKH�YDULDQFH�GRHV�QRW�UHVXOW�IURP �DQ� LOOHJDO�DFW�RU�UHVXOW�IURP �WKH�

DFWLRQV�RI�WKH�DSSOLFDQW��UHVXOWLQJ�LQ�D�VHOI�LPSRVHG�KDUGVKLS��
� BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
� BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
� BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
� BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB��
� BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
�
��� ([SODLQ� KRZ� DOORZLQJ�WKH�YDULDQFH� ZLOO� UHVXOW�LQ�VXEVWDQWLD O� MXVWLFH�EHLQJ�GRQH��FRQVLGHU LQJ� ERWK�WKH�SXEOLF�EHQHILW V�

LQWHQGHG�WR�EH�VHFXUHG�E\�WKH�/'&�DQG�WKH�LQGLYLGXDO�KDUGVKLSV�WKDW�ZLOO�EH�VXIIHUHG�E\�D�IDLOXUH�WR�JUDQW�D�YDULDQFH��
� BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
� BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
� BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB��
� BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
� BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
�
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Todd Pressman
The code does not allow flag lots in the USA, but the current scenario of the parent lot is a flag lot at a long time access
point, so the split must follow the same access point. 2, 3 4 &5) The applicants deserve to be able to spit the lot amid family 
members as others do and enjoy as is found throughout Hillsborough County. 

Todd Pressman
1) The topographical and geographical relationship of the lot (or lots) in relation to the access point 
forces the access to be located at the current location and thus requires a second flag lot.  Of 
course, the parent parcel is an existing flag lot.   2, 3, 4 &5) The shape configuration and location of lots and then the homes dictates the lot standards variances & new setbacks, but these are setbacks for the existing structures in the same family.   The conditions on the 
site will remain the same and to anyone else there will be appear to be no changes on the site.  


Todd Pressman
The same access point will be used.  The parent lot has been a long time flag lot.  This will only allow one more 
residential unit for the same family.  There is no real increase in intensity. 2, 3, 4 & 5) 
The only ones effected are these property owners.  The conditions & structures on the site will remain exactly the same. 

Todd Pressman
It allows the use of the new lot for another of the family’s member and the resulting lot will exceed other
dimensional requirements.  2,3, 4 & 5) The applicants seek to have 2 separate lots as found all throughout 
Hillsborough County and recognize existing structures.  There are no variations to lot sizes.   

Todd Pressman
Not applicable - the lot split has not occurred yet, the same for the 2nd set of variances. 

Todd Pressman
The variance will allow the use of two lots for 2 family homes, as do all the other lots in the vicinity 
allows for single family homes and recognize existing structure. 
2, 3 4 & 5) This will allow typical family lot splitting and effects no one in the public whatsoever. 



Cover Letter for 21-0269 
 

Changes include 3 new setback variances and also earlier a change for lot dimensions is also a 
part of the variance submittal. A variance response has been provided for each.   A correction to 
the correct zoning designation has been made.  

 
Thank you.  
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21-0269 Stoner Road 
Additional Variances Requested 

 
Variance #3) In regard to the “red” highlighted proposed lot, we are requesting a reduction of 
the required rear yard setback, where 50’ is required and a 12’ rear setback is proposed.  The 

structure is existing.  
 
Variance #4) On the “purple” highlighted lot, we are requesting a reduction of the 50’ front 
required setback to allow a structure at 30’ to exist.  The structure is existing.  

 
Variance #5) On the “purple” highlighted lot, we are requesting to allow an existing accessory 
structure in the front yard at 20’ to remain where 50’ is required. 
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VARIANCE APPLICATION 
,03257$17�,16758&7,216�72�$//�$33/,&$176��

You must schedule an appointment to submit this application by calling ��������������
All requirements listed on the submittal checklist must be met. ,QFRPSOHWH�DSSOLFDWLRQV�ZLOO�QRW�EH�DFFHSWHG� 

 
Property Information  

 
$GGUHVV��BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB&LW\�6WDWH�=LS��BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB7:1�51�6(&��BBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
�
)ROLR�V��BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB=RQLQJ��BBBBBBBBBBBB)XWXUH�/DQG�8VH��BBBBBBBBBBBB�3URSHUW\�6L]H��BBBBBBBB��
�

Property Owner Information 
�
1DPH��BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB'D\WLPH�3KRQH��BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
�
$GGUHVV��BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB&LW\�6WDWH�=LS��BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
�
(PDLO��BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB)$;�1XPEHU��BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
�

Applicant Information 
1DPH��BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB'D\WLPH�3KRQH��BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
�
$GGUHVV��BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB&LW\�6WDWH�=LS��BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
�
(PDLO��BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB)$;�1XPEHU��BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
�

Applicant’s Representative (if different than above) 
 

1DPH��BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB'D\WLPH�3KRQH��BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
�
$GGUHVV��BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB&LW\���6WDWH�=LS��BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
�
(PDLO��BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB)$;�1XPEHU��BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
�
�

�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�
�

2IILFH�8VH�2QO\�
,QWDNH�6WDII�6LJQDWXUH�� BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�,QWDNH�'DWH��BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�

&DVH�1XPEHU��BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB3XEOLF�+HDULQJ�'DWH��BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�

5HFHLSW�1XPEHU��BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
�

'HYHORSPHQW�6HUYLFHV�'HSDUWPHQW������(�.HQQHG\�%OYG����WK�)ORRU��������������������������

,� +(5(%<�6 :($5� 25�$)),50 � 7+$7�$/ /� 7+(� ,1)250$7,21�
3529,'('� ,1� 7+,6�$33 /,&$7,21� 3$&.(7� ,6�758 (� $1'�
$&&85$7(�� 72� 7+(� %(67� 2)�0 <� .12:/('*(�� $1'�
$87+25,=(�7+(�5(35(6(17$7,9(�/,67('�$%29(�72�$&7�21�
0<�%(+$/)�)25�7+,6�$33/,&$7,21��
�
BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
6LJQDWXUH�RI�$SSOLFDQW������������������������������������������������
�
BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
7\SH�RU�3ULQW�1DPH�
�

,�+(5(%<�$87+25,=(�7+(�352&(66,1*�2)�7+,6�$33/,&$7,21�
$1'� 5(&2*1,=(� 7+$7� 7+(�) ,1$/� $&7,21� 21� 7+,6�3 (7,7,21�
6+$//� %(�%, 1',1*� 72� 7+(� 3523(57<� $6� :(//� $6� 72�
&855(17�$1'�$1<�)8785(�2:1(56��
�
�
BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
6LJQDWXUH�RI�3URSHUW\�2ZQHU������������������������������������������������
�
BBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBBB�
7\SH�RU�3ULQW�1DPH�
�
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“
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“

Todd Pressman
Same as owner
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Todd Pressman

Todd Pressman
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Todd Pressman
200 2nd Ave., South, #451, St. Petersburg, FL  33701

Todd Pressman
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PARCEL INFORMATION HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY FLORIDA
Jurisdiction Unincorporated County

Zoning Category Residential

Zoning RSC-3

Description Residential - Single-Family 
Conventional

Zoning Category Residential

Zoning RSC-2

Description Residential - Single-Family 
Conventional

Zoning Category Agricultural

Zoning ASC-1

Description Agricultural - Single-Family 
Conventional

Flood Zone:AE  FLOODWAY 

Flood Zone:AE 

Flood Zone:X  AREA OF MINIMAL FLOOD 
HAZARD 

FIRM Panel 0506H

FIRM Panel 12057C0506H

Suffix H

Effective Date Thu Aug 28 2008

Pre 2008 Flood Zone X500

Pre 2008 Flood Zone AE
FW

Pre 2008 Flood Zone AE

Pre 2008 Flood Zone X

Pre 2008 Firm Panel 1201120506C

County Wide Planning Area Riverview

Community Base Planning 
Area

SouthShore

Community Base Planning 
Area

Riverview

Census Data Tract: 013412
Block: 1013

Census Data Tract: 013412
Block: 1011

Census Data Tract: 013412
Block: 1002

Future Landuse R-2

Urban Service Area USA

Mobility Assessment 
District

Urban

Mobility Benefit District 2

Mobility Benefit District 4

Fire Impact Fee South

Parks/Schools Impact Fee CENTRAL

ROW/Transportation 
Impact Fee

ZONE 7

Wind Borne Debris Area 140 MPH Area

Competitive Sites NO

Redevelopment Area NO

Folio: 75325.0000
PIN: U-16-30-20-ZZZ-000002-94320.0

CLAUDE W TANNER/ TRUSTEE
Mailing Address: 

C/O WAYNE TANNER
5243 GALL BLVD STE 7

ZEPHYRHILLS, FL 33542-4065
Site Address: 

8208 STONER RD
RIVERVIEW, Fl 33569 

SEC-TWN-RNG: 16-30-20
Acreage: 5.27381992

Market Value: $843,749.00
Landuse Code: 0100 SINGLE FAMILY

 
Hillsborough County makes no warranty, representation or guaranty as to the content, sequence, accuracy, timeliness, or 
completeness of any of the geodata information provided herein. The reader should not rely on the data provided herein for any 
reason. Hillsborough County explicitly disclaims any representations and warranties, including, without limitations, the implied 
warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose. Hillsborough County shall assume no liability for:
1. Any error, omissions, or inaccuracies in the information provided regardless of how caused.
Or
2. Any decision made or action taken or not taken by any person in reliance upon any information or data furnished hereunder.
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